
Dec 26, 2025, 3:20 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/12/2025

To date
24/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 24/12/2025 THASLEEMA AMEEN AMEEN K K (FTHR) KEERIYATHOTTAM, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

2 24/12/2025 NIVYA THOMAS LIGO V KURIAN 
(HSBN)

VETTICKAL, 
KUNNONNI, 

POONJAR 
THEKKEKARA, 

KUNNONNI, 686582, 
MEENACHIL

  

3 24/12/2025 RASEEN 
MUHAMMED SABIC 

MUHAMMED SABIC 
(FTHR)

16/113 
KIDACHIRAYIL, 

NADACKAL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

NADACKAL, 686121, 
MEENACHIL

  

4 24/12/2025 JINESH MATHEW MATHEW (FTHR) VADAKKEMUTHALAKKUZHIYIL, 
KONDOOR, 
KONDOOR, 

ARUVITHURA, 
686122, MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

5 24/12/2025 SOBHANA 
PARAMESWARAN

PARAMESWARAN 
(HSBN)

CHATHANATTU, 
NEW MARKET, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
MUNDAKAYAM P O, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

6 24/12/2025 ADHIL AHAMMED NIZZAR C H (FTHR) 16/400, 
CHEMMANACHALIL, 

MUTTAPPALLY, 
ERUMELI SOUTH, 

MUTTAPPALLY P O, 
686510, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

7 24/12/2025 NEETHU 
PARAMESWARAN

PARAMESWARAN 
(FTHR)

CHATHANATTU, 
NEW MARKET, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
MUNDAKAYAM P O, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

8 24/12/2025 NAJIYA NASRIN K N NAVAS K A (FTHR) KOLLAMPARAMBIL, 
PATHAZHAPPADI, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

9 24/12/2025 GIGU VARGHESE 
MATHEW 

MATHEW EAPEN 
(FTHR)

NEDUVELIL, 
PODIMATTOM, 

KANJIRAPPALLY, 
PALAPRA, 686518, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

10 24/12/2025 ABHIRAM PRAMOD B PRAMOD (FTHR) PREMVILAS, 
PERUNILAM, 

POONJAR, POONJAR, 
686581, MEENACHIL

  

11 24/12/2025 ADHIL MUHAMMED MOHAMMED V S 
(FTHR)

PUTHENPURACKAL, 
KOMBUKUTHY, 
KORUTHODU, 

KUPPAKKAYAM P O, 
686513, 

KANJIRAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

12 24/12/2025 ABIN ESSA ESSA KANI (FTHR) 1/165,PANDARAPARAMBIL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

13 24/12/2025 PARAMESWARAN NARAYANAN (FTHR) CHATHANATTU, 
PUTHENCHANTHA, 
ERUMELI NORTH, 

MUNDAKAYAM P O, 
686513, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

14 24/12/2025 FASILU RAHMAN P H HANEEFA P M (FTHR) PANACHIKKAL, 
VARICKANI, 

ERUMELI NORTH, R 
P C, 686513, POONJAR

  

15 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED SALIF 
NISAMUDHEEN

NISAMUDHEEN N H  
(FTHR)

14/65 B 
NONCHUPARAMPIL, 

THEVARUPARA, 
TEEKOY, 

NADACKAL, 686121, 
MEENACHIL

  

16 24/12/2025 HUSSINAR K M MUHAMMED KUNJU  
(FTHR)

KAMPIYIL, 
ELIVALIKKARA, 

ERUMELY SOUTH, 
MUKKOOTTUTHARA, 

686510, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

17 24/12/2025 JOBIN BIJU GEORGE BIJU GEORGE (FTHR) MANDAPATHIL, 
PARATHANAM, 
MUNDAKAYAM, 

PARATHANAM P O, 
686514, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

18 24/12/2025 Rasheeda Sakkeer Sakeer K M (HSBN) 25/210, 
KOLLAMPARAMBIL, 

THEKKEKKARA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ARUVITHURA, 

686122, MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

19 24/12/2025 Santhikrishna T B Balakrishnan Nair 
(FTHR)

02/504 Thalappulathu, 
Chenappady, Erumely 

South Village, 
Chenappady, 686520, 

Kanjirappally

  

20 24/12/2025 MARYKUTTY 
GEORGEKUTTY 

GEORGEKUTTY 
(HSBN)

MUTHALAKUZHIYIL, 
POONJAR, POONJAR 

THEKKEKARA, 
POONJAR 

THEKKEKARA, 
686582, MEENACHIL

  

21 24/12/2025 Fathima Siyana Sathar Niyas Nazar (HSBN) Pallipparayil House, 
Erumely, Erumely, 
Erumely, 686509, 

Kanjirappally

  

22 24/12/2025 SUNANDA P S P D  SURENDRAN 
(FTHR)

07/166 A PLACKAL, 
MURIKKUMVAYAL, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
KARINILAM PO, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

23 24/12/2025 Sabeena Mol P M Shanoj K A (HSBN) 07/56 F Kallumkal, 
Edakkunnam, 
Edakkunnam, 

Edakkunnam, 686512, 
Kanjirappally

  

24 24/12/2025 AHAMMED 
THAMEEM 

SHEFEEK K P (FTHR) KALAPPURACKAL, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

25 24/12/2025 Noushad T A Latheef (FTHR) Thoongamparabil, 
Thekkekkara, 

Aruvithura, Aruvithura 
P O, 686122, Meenachil
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

26 24/12/2025 KOCHU 
NARAYANAN 

NEELAKANDAN 
(FTHR)

CHATHANATTU, 
PAZHAYAMUNDAKAYAM, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
MUNDAKAYAM P O, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

27 24/12/2025 ANEESH P K KAREEMKUTTY  
RAWTHER (FTHR)

PUTHANPEEDIKAYIL, 
THUMARAMPARA, 
ERUMELY SOUTH, 
KANNIMALA P O, 

686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

28 24/12/2025 AYESHA ANSARI ANSARI P I (FTHR) 03/169/B/PARACKAL, 
PARATHODE, 

EDAKKUNNAM, 
PARATHODE, 686512, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

29 24/12/2025 NIJIL KRISHNA RATHEESH A R 
(FTHR)

EKKUNNEL, 
POONJAR, POONJAR, 

POONJAR, 686581, 
MEENACHIL

  

30 24/12/2025 FATHIMA NEHARIN MUHAMMED 
BASHEER V H (FTHR)

19/278, 
PUTHENPARAMBIL, 

NADACKAL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

NADACKAL, 686121, 
MEENACHIL

  

31 24/12/2025 ALTHAF SAKKEER SAKKEER  K M 
(FTHR)

25/210,KOLLAMPARAMBIL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ARUVITHURA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

32 24/12/2025 NABEEL NOUSHAD NOUSHAD T A (FTHR) Thoongamparambil, 
Thekkekkara, 

Aruvithura, Aruvithura 
P O, 686122, Meenachil
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

33 24/12/2025 AFNAS NAZAR RAJEENA NAZAR 
(MTHR)

KURUMULAMTHADATHI, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

34 24/12/2025 Fadhiya Sathar Abdul Sathar (FTHR) Pallipparayil House, 
Erumely, Erumely, 
Erumely, 686509, 

Kanjirappally

  

35 24/12/2025 JOBY GEORGE GEORGEKUTTY 
(FTHR)

MUTHALAKKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, POONJAR, 

POONJAR 
THEKKEKARA, 

POONJAR 
THEKKEKARA, 

686582, MEENACHIL

  

36 24/12/2025 Abhinav M J JOMON M D  (FTHR) 06/267, 
MUNDAKASSERIL, 

KODUNGA, 
KOOTTICKAL, 

ELAMKADU, 686514, 
KANJIRAPPALLI

  

37 24/12/2025 ASHKAR V N NOUSHAD V T  
(FTHR)

17/195 VETTICKAL, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

38 24/12/2025 Noufal T N Noushad T A (FTHR) Thoogamparambil, 
Thekkekkara, 

Aruvithura, Aruvithura 
P O, 686122, Meenachil

  

39 24/12/2025 SUMAYA 
SHUKKOOR 

ABDUL SHUKKOOR 
(FTHR)

MELEDATH, 
EDAKKUNNAM, 
EDAKKUNNAM, 
EDAKKUNNAM, 

686512, 
KANJIRAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

40 24/12/2025 KHADEEJA P N NOUSHAD P H (FTHR) 19/163,PUTHANPARAMPIL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

NADACKAL, 686121, 
MEENACHIL

  

41 24/12/2025 AMINA JUNAID JUNAID K K (FTHR) 15/123,KOORAPPALLIL, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

42 24/12/2025 UMMU SALMA K S SALIM K A (FTHR) Kallumkoottathil, 
Chotty, Edakunnam, 

Chittady, 686512, 
Kanjirappally

  

43 24/12/2025 DUBEENA NAIZAM NAIZAM (HSBN) CHARMINAR 
PALACE 

PALLIVEETTIL, 
ANAKKALLU, 

KANJIRAPPALLY, 
ANAKKALLU P O, 

686508, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

44 24/12/2025 PREETHIMOL P K ANISH K A (HSBN) PUTHENPURACKAL, 
ADIVARAM, 

POONJAR 
NADUBHAGAM, 

ADIVARAM, 686582, 
MEENACHIL

  

45 24/12/2025 RUSHDA P E SHIHAB K H (HSBN) 15/126,KALLUPURACKAL, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

46 24/12/2025 NAIZAM P A P S ABDUL GAFFOR 
(FTHR)

CHARMINAR 
PALACE 

PALLIVEETTIL, 
ANAKKALLU, 

KANJIRAPPALLY, 
ANAKKALLU P O, 

686507, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

47 24/12/2025 Nainu Sabeer Nabeel Noushad (HSBN) Thoongamparambil, 
THEKKEKKARA, 

Aruvithura, Aruvithura  
P O, 686122, Meenachil

  

48 24/12/2025 Noorjahan Noushad T A (HSBN) Thoongamparambil, 
Thekkekkara, 

Aruvithura, Aruvithura 
P O, 686122, Meenachil

  

49 24/12/2025 ASHIK RAHIM ABDUL RAHIM 
(FTHR)

KOCHAMPARAMBIL, 
EDAKKUNNAM, 
EDAKKUNNAM, 
EDAKKUNNAM, 

686512, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

50 24/12/2025 SHAKHEELA T S USMAN P K (HSBN) 5/102,PALACKAL, 
ELAPPUNKAL, 

THALAPPALAM, 
KALATHUKADAVU, 

686579, 
THALAPPALAM

  

51 24/12/2025 ALIYA FATHIMA K A ABDUL RAHIM 
(FTHR)

KOCHAMPARAMBIL, 
EDAKKUNNAM, 
EDAKKUNNAM, 
EDAKKUNNAM, 

686512, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

52 24/12/2025 SUNEERA KABEER RAMEES RASSACK 
(HSBN)

THOMMANPARAMBIL, 
ARUVITHURA P O, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
ARUVITHURA, 

686122, MEENACHEL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

53 24/12/2025 sidharth  muralee Geetha  Muralee 
(MTHR)

187/5, vattakkayam, 
erattupetta, erattupetta, 

686121, meenachil

  

54 24/12/2025 MINNU K NAZEER NAZEER K A (FTHR) KULATHUMKAL, 
ERUMELY, 
ERUMELY, 

ERUMELY P O, 
686509, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

55 24/12/2025 P M USMAN MUHAMMED (FTHR) 5/102, PALACKAL, 
KALATHUKADAVU, 
KALATHUKADAVU, 
KALATHUKADAVU, 
686579, MEENACHIL

  

56 24/12/2025 RASIYA RAHIM ABDUL RAHIM V A 
(FTHR)

VAKKAPARAMBIL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

ERATTUPETTA P O, 
686121, MEENACHIL

  

57 24/12/2025 FASIL ANAS ANAS LABBA (FTHR) 10 / 215 
MOTHEENKUNNEL, 

KARACKAD, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

NADACKAL, 686121, 
MEENACHIL

  

58 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
HASSAN 

MUHAMMED GANI 
(FTHR)

PARANKIMAVILA, 
ARUVITHURA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ARUVITHURA, 

686122, MEENACHIL

  

59 24/12/2025 RAZIA MOL LAILA BASHEER  
(MTHR)

Puthuparambil, Chira, 
Parathode, Parathode, 
686512, Kanjirappally

  

60 24/12/2025 Melna Sara Monsy Monsy Mathews (FTHR) Vattamparampil, 
Karimpinthode, Erumely 
South, Kanakappalam, 
686509, Kanjirappally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

61 24/12/2025 RAMANI K NAIR KRISHNANKUTTY 
NAIR (HSBN)

16/468, 
THOTTUMKAL, 
MUTTAPPALLY, 

ERUMELI SOUTH, 
MUTTAPPALLY, 

686510, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

62 24/12/2025 AISHA VAHAB ABDUL VAHAB 
(FTHR)

09/136, 
VALIYAVEETTIL, 

NADACKAL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

NADACKAL, 686121, 
MEENACHIL

  

63 24/12/2025 THANSEER HALEEL  
ENCHAKKATTIL

HALEEL E P (FTHR) ENCHAKKATTIL, 
MATTAKKADU, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

64 24/12/2025 ANAGHA REJI REJIMON T JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

THARAPPEL, 
PINNAKKANADU, 

KONDOOR, 
KALAKETTY, 686508, 

MEENACHIL

  

65 24/12/2025 JESNA JABBAR AJMAL K NAUSHAD 
(HSBN)

KALLUPURAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

VANDANPATHAL, 
ERUMELY NORTH, 

RPC, 686513, 
KANJIRAPALLY

  

66 24/12/2025 NISAMUDHEEN E B BASHEER E K (FTHR) EDATHUMKUNNEL, 
KARACKAD, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

67 24/12/2025 JINU MARY JOSEPH TILU MUHAMMED 
(HSBN)

KAVUMKAL, 
ERUMELY, 

ERUMELY SOUTH, 
ERUMELY P O, 

686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

68 24/12/2025 ANSIL SHAJI SHAJI P I (FTHR) PALAYAMPARAMBIL, 
KADUVAMUZHI, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

69 24/12/2025 EASA MUHAMMAD KHAN 
(FTHR)

15/243 
CHEKOMPARAMBIL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

70 24/12/2025 Sreenath C Nair Chandrasekharan Nair V 
B (FTHR)

154/A-Vellappallil, 
Poonjar, Poonjar 

Nadubhagam, Poonjar, 
686581, Meenachil

  

71 24/12/2025 FARSANA 
ISAHAQUE 

ALTHAF K H (HSBN) KOCHUVEETTIL, 
KADUVAMUZHY, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

72 24/12/2025 Nihaal Yoosuf Yoosuf K S (FTHR) 1/385, Kaduvamuzhy, 
Erattupetta, Erattupetta, 

686121, Poonjar

  

73 24/12/2025 Gracy Islary Dominic Joseph (HSBN) Perunneparampil, 
16/756, Panackavayal, 

Erumeli South, 
Mukkoottuthara, 

686510, Kanjirappally

  

74 24/12/2025 Salman Ansari V S Ansari (FTHR) 39, Nadackal, 
Erattupetta, Nadackal, 

686121, Meenachil

  



Dec 26, 2025, 3:20 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

75 24/12/2025 Al Ameen Muhammad Nishad Sulaiman 
(FTHR)

02/113 Poovathumkal, 
Chenappady, Erumely 

South Village, 
Chenappady, 686520, 

Kanjirappally

  

76 24/12/2025 Muhzina T A Abdul samad (FTHR) 07/90 Thazhathuruthiyil, 
Edakkunnam, 
Edakkunnam, 

Edakkunnam, 686512, 
Kanjirappally

  

77 24/12/2025 Nourin Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal K E 
(FTHR)

658-A1, 
Koorumulamthadathil, 

Vattakkayam, 
Erattupetta, Erattupetta, 

686121, Meenachil

  

78 24/12/2025 NAJEEB P J JAILANI (FTHR) PALAMOOTTIL, 
MULAMKAYAM, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
MUNDAKAYAM, 
686513, POONJAR

  

79 24/12/2025 FAYAS C A ABDUL SATHAR 
(FTHR)

CHOLACKAL, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


